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No pressure shall be 
exerted on the larynx

The shoulder joint
should be able to
move freely

For small dogs at least 2, for large dogs at least 
5 fingers’ width away from the elbow

Lowest point
of the costal
arch

2   Harness

<30 cm

30–40 cm

35–50 cm

45–70 cm

65–85 cm

80–100 cm

>95 cm

70-90 cm

55-75 cm

40-60 cm

1   Collar

<20 cm

20–30 cm

25–35 cm

35–45 cm

45–60 cm

55–70 cm

>65 cm

50-65 cm

40-55 cm

30-40 cm

Fits e.g.

Chihuahua

Yorkshire Terrier, 
Miniature Pinscher

Jack Russell Terrier, 
Toy Poodle

Beagle, 
Standard Schnauzer

Labrador, 
German Shepherd

Bernese Mountain Dog, 
Rottweiler

Great Dane, 
Leonberger

Bernese Mountain Dog, 
Golden Retriever

Dalmatian, 
Border Collie

Sheltie, 
Miniature Poodle

Size

XXS

XS

S

M

L

XL

XXL

L–XL

M–L

S–M


