

For small dogs at least 2, for large dogs at least 5 fingers' width away from the elbow

Size	Fits e.g.	1 Collar	2 Harness
xxs	Chihuahua	<20 cm	<30 cm
XS	Yorkshire Terrier, Miniature Pinscher	20–30 cm	30–40 cm
S	Jack Russell Terrier, Toy Poodle	25–35 cm	35–50 cm
S-M	Sheltie, Miniature Poodle	30-40 cm	40-60 cm
М	Beagle, Standard Schnauzer	35–45 cm	45–70 cm
M-L	Dalmatian, Border Collie	40-55 cm	55-75 cm
L	Labrador, German Shepherd	45–60 cm	65–85 cm
L–XL	Bernese Mountain Dog, Golden Retriever	50-65 cm	70-90 cm
XL	Bernese Mountain Dog, Rottweiler	55–70 cm	80–100 cm
XXL	Great Dane, Leonberger	>65 cm	>95 cm